The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2015-101

Being a By-Law to Authorize the Execution of Agreements With Trout Lake I Solar, LP Relating to Renewable Energy Projects (McGruthers Road)

WHEREAS the IESO prescribed Municipal Agreement and Community Vibrancy Agreement with Trout Lake I Solar, LP for support of the development, construction and operation of a proposed Large Renewal Energy Project were approved by Resolution No. 2015-424 passed by Council on the 24th day of August, 2015;

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of The City of North Bay Hereby Enacts as Follows:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into a Community Vibrancy Agreement with Trout Lake I Solar, LP dated the 24th day of August, 2015 relating to support of the development, construction and operation of a proposed Large Renewal Energy Project.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Community Vibrancy Agreement and IESO prescribed Municipal Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and with Trout Lake I Solar, LP and to affix thereto the corporate seal.

Read a First Time In Open Council This 2	24 th day of August, 2015.
Read a Second Time In Open Council This 24 th day of August, 2015.	
Read a Third Time In Open Council and Enacted and Passed This 24 th day of August, 2015.	
Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Catherine Conrad

W:\CLERK\RMS\C01\2015\TROUT LAKE | SOLAR PROJECT.DOCX